MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 60
COUNCIL MEETING 1980 09 29

RE: YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION
REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 1980 MAY 01 TO AUGUST 31

Following is a report from the Officer-in-Charge of the Burnaby Detachment, RCMP, regarding the activities of the Youth Services Division for a four month period. A report on the activities of the Division for the last four months of this year will be submitted to Council next January.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the report of the Officer-in-Charge be received for information purposes.

* * * * * *

Our File: BBY 1510-9-6

80-09-22

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: O. i/c BURNABY DET. R.C.M.P.

RE: YOUTH SERVICES REPORT 1980 MAY 1 - AUG. 31

RECOMMENDATIONS:

THAT this report covering a 4-month period be accepted for information purposes.

SUMMARY

Burnaby Youth Services (BYS) have been in existence since January this year.

Statistics included in the report lists number of referrals as "98" for the period, broken down to show number of males and females, and age groups.

The BYS Program is partially funded by grants. The 1980 grants applied for amounted to \$18,700.00 from C.A.P. and \$45,090.00 from the Ministry of the Attorney-General.

The A.G.'s Department has appointed a research officer for the purpose of evaluating the effectiveness of Burnaby Youth Services. The results of the research will not be available for review until at least after 81-03-31. There was no suggestion that any portion of the research costs will be assessed to the Municipality.

REPORT

Burnaby Youth Services (BYS) have been in existence for eight months. During that period, the Program has received 164 referrals, 98 of those cases were referred from the period 1980 May 01 to 1980 August 31. Although Youth Services was initially established to respond only to the referral and problem areas identified by the Burnaby R.C.M.P. Detachment, the Program has become increasingly responsive to the needs of the community. The BYS Program has received publicity through the local newspaper which may have been instrumental toward the increase of parental and self-referrals to BYS.

Statistics for this four-month period indicate approximately 33% of the Youth Services' caseload was referred from non-police sources. This is an increase from the previous period when Youth Services were receiving all but 20% of its referrals from the R.C.M.P.

The Burnaby Youth Services Program has begun participation in an intensive and very thorough evaluation/review process under the auspices of the Research Section of the Ministry of the Attorney-General. A central study will be done of all aspects of the

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 09 29

01

13

60

Burnaby Program for a six-month period commencing 1980 August 01 and ending 1980 January 31. The various areas of review and consideration were agreed to after a meeting with the Attorney-General's representative, the R.C.M.P., and the staff at Burnaby Youth Services. The complete specifics of the evaluation are on file at the R.C.M.P. office. There is no indication of any expense for this study being assessed to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby. Upon completion of the six-month review period, the Research Section of the Attorney-General's Ministry will be compiling a report which will be made available for review sometime after 81-03-31.

Two separate applications for grants have been forwarded to assist with the costing of the Youth Services Program; one application to the Canada Assistance Plan (CAP) for \$18,700.00 and the grant from the Ministry of the Attorney-General in the amount of \$45,090.00. The grant from the Province was agreed to prior to the program becoming a reality and was based on a percentage basis over a three-year period.

M. Heck

(N.L. Fachs) Supt.

O. i/c Burnaby Detachment R.C.M.P.

YOUTH SERVIES REFERRAL STATISTICS

1980 MAY - 1980 AUGUST

NOTE: The figures in the brackets record the totals for the first four months, for ready comparison.)

TOTAL REFERRALS:		• • • • • • • • • •	. 98	(66)
MALE	76	(50)		
FEMALE	22	(16)		
AGES:				
5 - 7	2	(2)		
8 - 10	8	(10)		
11 - 12	14	(11)		
13 - 14	39	(24)		
15 - 16 16 +	2 <u>4</u> 4 7	(16) (3) (0)		
Not known	7	(õ)		
R.C.M. POLICE REFERRALS:			67	(54)
HEALTH DEPARTMENT REFERRALS:			3	(6)
SCHOOL BOARD REFERRALS:			7	(3)
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU REFERRALS:			1	(1)
PARENTAL REFERRALS:			12	(2)
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES:			4	(0)
COMMUNITY (Citizens):			4	(0)

122